SECTION XI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 13.04.2017

Court No. : 5 Item No. : 27

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-31

(Application for Permission to file SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) CC NO. 7446 OF 2017 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ABHAY SINGH GOYAL AND ORS

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 10.02.2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Writ C No. 34196/2015.

It is further submitted that the Special Leave Petition (c) No. 7675/2017 arising out of same judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2017 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of order dated 03.03.2017 enclosed)

It is further submitted that the Special Leave Petition (c) No. 11321 of 2017 @ CC 6796/2017 arising out of same judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.04.2017 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of order dated 07.04.2017 enclosed).

It is further submitted that Mr. Rajesh Kumar Goyal, Advocate has filed Caveat/Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 5 and Counsel for the Petitioner has filed service proof thereof.

It is further submitted that Dr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Advocate has filed Caveat on behalf of Respondents viz. Sanjay Kumar and 10 others, but they are not party in the instant matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathi, Advocate

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari, Advocate

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Goyal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR