SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 9369/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2017 in WC No. 34196/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAJESH YADAV AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9372/2017

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 08/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Jaya Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLPs granted.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the

parties.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 7675/2017.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH) (Sharda Kapoor) Court Master (NS)