```
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                                               RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                           BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
   Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7674/2017
   ANUPAL SINGH & ORS.
                                                                                                 Petitioner(s)
                                                                VERSUS
   STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
                                                                                                 Respondent(s)
    (with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and
    office report)
   WITH
   SLP(C) No. 7675/2017
   (With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file SLP and Office Report)
   SLP(C) No. 7677/2017
   (With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file SLP and Interim Relief
   and Office Report)
   SLP(C) No. 11321/2017
   (With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)
   SLP(C) No. 12748/2017
    (With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)
   Date: 08/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
   For Petitioner(s)
     Ms. Cordelia Slong, Adv.
                                            Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
                                            Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.
    Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.
                                            Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.
     Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
     Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan, Adv.
     Ms. Reena Yadav, Adv.
                                            Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.
   For Respondent(s)
                                            Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.
                                            Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.
     Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
     Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
   Item No.81 -2-
                       UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                                           ORDER
   SLP(C) No. 7674,7675,7677/2017
   There are 22 common respondents in the group of
   petitions.
   Respondent No.1 has been served but no one has put
   appearance.
   The Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Rajesh Goyal submits
   that the Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. S.K. Mishra has
   received notice and he would enter appearance on behalf of
   respondent Nos.2 to 4. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit
   filed within four weeks.
   The Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Rajesh Goyal submits that
   he is appearing for respondent Nos.5 to 12, 14 and 16 to
   but the office report shows that he is
                                                                                                      appearing for
   respondent Nos.5 to 22. Registry to verify and give the clear
   status in respect of respondent Nos.13 and
   office report.
   SLP(C) No. 11321 and 12748/2017
   Service of respondent No.1 is
                                                                             treated to be complete
   being common in the above-said matters.
   The Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Rajesh Goyal submits that the Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. S.K. Mishra has already received notice and he would enter appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit before the counter affidavit before the counter and the counter affidavit before the counter affidavit be
   filed within four weeks.
Item No.81 -3-
The Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Rajesh Goyal submits that he is appearing for respondent Nos.5 to 12,
The office report shows that the Ld. Advocated This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.
                            report shows that the Ld. Advocate-on-record,
```

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

22

the

14 and 16 to

¶ITEM NO.81

Mr.Rajesh Goyal has filed caveat on behalf of respondent No.5. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.6 to 22 except respondent Nos.13 and 15 be filed within four weeks. Registry to verify and give the clear status in respect of respondent Nos.13 and 15 in the next office report. List again on 28.7.2017.

> (RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar