Item No.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7674/2017

ANUPAL SINGH . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 1/2017 ONLY SLPC 7674/2017. SLPC 7675/2017, SLPC 7677/2017, SLC 11321/2017 AND SLPC 12748/2017 IN REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1 ON 28/07/2017 VIA RP IN SC 7674/2017 DATED 08/05/2017. and IA No.61419/2017-impleading party)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 7677/2017 (XI)
- SLP(C) No. 7675/2017 (XI)
- SLP(C) No. 11321/2017 (XI)
- SLP(C) No. 12748/2017 (XI)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9372/2017 (XI)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9369/2017 (XI)

Item No.2

Diary No. 14218/2017

(For admission.Diary No. 14218/2017 is linked to Diary No. 5799/20017 as both are @ common order.Diary No.15330/2017 has been linked to Diary No.5799/2017 arising out of same judgment.)

Diary No. 15219/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66053/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66051/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.66054/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No.15330/2017

(1) Date of Annexures.....not tallying-DATE OF ANNEXURE P-11 NOT TALLY(2) Non inclusion of complete listing proforma filled in, signed in the paper books-COL NO 2 WRONGLY GIVEN.

Diary No.17241/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47806/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.47804/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date: 04-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Jaya Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Vinitay Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja, Adv.

Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ragavender Upadhayay, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

ww.ecourtsind

www.ecourtsindia.com

Item No.2

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondents who have not filed the counter affidavit shall within a period of four weeks file the same.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 who are common respondents in all the matters mentioned above has stated that his name has not been generated in the Cause List. Office shall rectify the database accordingly.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner appeared on behalf of Ms. Manju Jetley, Ld. Counsel has stated that he has not received the copy of the counter affidavit in SLP(C) No.7677/2017, Diary No.15330/2017 and Diary No. 17241/2017. Counsel for the respondent is directed to provide the copy of the counter affidavit to the said Ld. Counsel within a weeks time and file proof.

Application for Impleadment of the applicants as party Petitioner filed by Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel is reported to be not maintainable by the Registry. Let the said I.A. be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG