SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (C) No./2017 (@ Diary No(s). 16181/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2017 in CMWP No. 34196/2015 and SPLAD No. 283/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAM GOPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Saroj, Adv.

Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

Service of notice be effected through standing counsel as well.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR