SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 15321/2017

AKANKSHA GUPTA & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76328/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76327/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.76329/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING SLP)

Date: 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. G. Krishnaraj, Adv.

Mr. S. Shanthakumari, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Vaishali Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Post the matter before the Regular Court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR