## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (C) No. ......./2017 ( Diary No(s). 15215/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2017 in CMWP No. 13380/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

JAJ SAHEB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR I.R. and IA No.76737/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76736/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date: 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Divaker Anand, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 7674 of 2017.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER