# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7674/2017

ANUPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XI

#### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.113981/2017-impleading party and IA No.113983/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

### WITH

Diary No(s). 15330/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 7677/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 7675/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 11321/2017 (XI)

(and IA No.83589/2017-impleading party and IA

No.111331/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 12748/2017 (XI)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9372/2017 (XI)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9369/2017 (XI)

Diary No(s). 14218/2017 (XI)

(For admission.

Diary No. 14218/2017 is linked to Diary No. 5799/20017 as both are @ common order.

Diary No.15330/2017 has been linked to Diary No.5799/2017 arising out of same judgment.)

SLP(C) No. 28608/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76737/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76736/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No(s). 15219/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66053/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66051/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.66054/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING) Diary No(s). 17241/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47806/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.47804/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

SLP(C) No. 26979/2017 (XI)

(IA No.94769/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94767/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94766/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.98716/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 13-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Vaishali Jain, Adv.

MS. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Suraj Nath Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

MR. Ankit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Updhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Applications which are placed before this Court as on today are allowed and the applicants therein are directed to be impleaded as party respondents in SLP(C) No.7674/2017.

Contentions on merits are kept open.

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition in connected matters is condoned.

(RACHNA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7674/2017

ANUPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.113981/2017-impleading party and IA No.113983/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

### WITH

Diary No(s). 15330/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 7677/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 7675/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 11321/2017 (XI)

(and IA No.83589/2017-impleading party and IA

No.111331/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) No. 12748/2017 (XI)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9372/2017 (XI)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9369/2017 (XI)

Diary No(s). 14218/2017 (XI)

(For admission.

Diary No. 14218/2017 is linked to Diary No. 5799/20017 as both are @ common order.

Diary No.15330/2017 has been linked to Diary No.5799/2017 arising out of same judgment.)

SLP(C) No. 28608/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76737/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76736/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No(s). 15219/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66053/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66051/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.66054/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING) Diary No(s). 17241/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47806/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.47804/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

SLP(C) No. 26979/2017 (XI)

(IA No.94769/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.94767/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94766/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.98716/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 13-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr

Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Manju Sharma Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Vaishali Jain, Adv.

MS. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Suraj Nath Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

MR. Ankit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Updhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Applications which are placed before this Court as on today are allowed and the applicants therein are directed to be impleaded as party respondents in SLP(C) No.7674/2017.

Contentions on merits are kept open.

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition in connected matters is condoned.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER