SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 64378/2017, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15216/2017

RAJKUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64379/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64377/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.64378/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 15-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, tag with SLP(c) No.7674/2017.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)
COURT MASTER