## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20988-20989/2017

RAM GOPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, one week's time is granted to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners to take steps to serve respondent nos. 7,10 & 24 to 28 in SLP(C) No. 20988/2017 and respondent no. 5 in SLP(C) No.20989/2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER