SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7674/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in WC No. 34196/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad) ANUPAL SINGH . & ORS. **VERSUS**

Petitioner(s)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 11321/2017 (XI) (Only this matter mentioned today)

Date: 14-02-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 11321/2017

As prayed for, let this matter be not deleted from the notified date.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR