

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7674/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2017 in WC No. 34196/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANUPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY PERSONNEL
DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA

36602/2017, 38001/2017, 11/2017, 12/2017, 50061/2017, 50064/2017, 50067/2017, 51956/2017, 71541/2017, 113981/2017, 138583/2017, 4368/2018, 5248/2018, 6283/2018, 6293/2018, 14242/2018, 18643/2018, 21826/2018, 21828/2018, 44583/2018, 52854/2018, 57315/2018, 101979/2018, 106147/2018, 106156/2018, 122152/2018, 127194/2018, 136641/2018, 136955/2018, 143230/2018, 143279/2018, 143280/2018, 143286/2018, 143287/2018, 147201/2018, 152063/2018, 183725/2018, 21059/2019, 22076/2019, 46311/2019, 54638/2019, 54727/2019,)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7677/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 7675/2017 (XI)

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 17116/2018
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 29493/2018
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 57001/2018)

SLP(C) No. 11321/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 12748/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 15591/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 15588/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 10008/2018 (XI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 40539/2017)

SLP(C) No. 10007/2018 (XI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 40330/2017)
Diary No(s). 14218/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 28608/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 7326/2018 (XI)
(IA No.64379/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64377/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Diary No(s). 15219/2017 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66053/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.66051/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.66054/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 8114/2018 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76328/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.76327/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.76329/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 26979/2017 (XI)

Diary No(s). 15330/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 20988-20989/2017 (XI)

Diary No(s). 17241/2017 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47806/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.47804/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

SLP(C) No. 1717/2018 (XI)
(IA No.136065/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.136068/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136066/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.136064/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Diary No(s). 14146/2018 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 31046/2018 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161990/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. S. Subarao, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Mr. Anand Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Rani Dey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Siusheel Tomar, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. M. Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Bihari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahallik, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. M.V. Mukunda, Adv.

Mr. Nilendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aakash sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritwik Panda, Adv.

Mr. Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Anita Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nauriya, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, Adv.
Ms. Rinchen Wangmo, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Ms. S. Begum, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. adv.
Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file SLP(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application(s) for intervention is/are allowed.

Application(s) for impleadment is/are allowed upto the extent of intervention only.

Application (s) for deletion is/are allowed.

Leave granted.

It has also pointed out that service may not have been completed in some matters. Service be completed.

All interim orders are made absolute during the pendency of the appeals. In addition, if any fresh appointments are made they will be subject to the rights of such of the parties who may be affected by it.

List on 7th August, 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)